instruments, components, accessions, and furnishings (the "Aircraft"). 

Dear Mr. Epstein: 

TPJC, Inc., on behalf of our Buyer ("Buyer") is pleased to present Jege, LLC ("Seller') with this offer 
to purchase ("Offer") regarding Buyer's proposed purchase of the referenced Aircraft for One Million Five 
Hundred Thousand US Dollars ($US 1,500,000) ("Purchase Price'). Buyer's purchase of the Aircraft shall be 
subject to the following terms and conditions set forth below in this Offer and as more fully set forth and 
described in a subsequent, definitive Aircraft Purchase Agreement (`APA").

[...]

transactions contemplated hereby, in which case the party so disclosing shall use good faith efforts to limit 
disclosure to such third parties on a need-to know basis. 

Deposit: Upon Seller's acceptance of this Offer, Buyer will cause a fully refundable deposit in the amount of 
One Hundred Fifty Thousand US Dollars (SUS 150,000) ("Deposit') to be placed with Insured Aircraft Tide 
Service, Inc. within two (2) days. The Deposit shall become non-refundable upon Buyer's technical acceptance 
of the Aircraft and shall be applied towards the Purchase Price, except as otherwise provided in the APA.